* %

* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 61/11
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6107.2 - Nightshirts and pyjamas:
6107.21.00 -- Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
22 Not Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm
46 Not Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more
6107.22.00 27  Not --0Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6107.29.00 60 Not --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6107.9 - Other:
6107.91.00 17 Not --0Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6107.99.00 18 Not --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6108 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SLIPS, PETTICOATS,
BRIEFS, PANTIES, NIGHTDRESSES, PYJAMAS,
NEGLIGES, BATHROBES, DRESSING GOWNS
AND SIMILAR ARTICLES, KNITTED OR
CROCHETED:
6108.1 - Slips and petticoats:
6108.11.00 37 No  --0Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6108.19.00 37  No  --0Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



* %

* %

* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 61/12
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6108.2 - Briefs and panties:
6108.21.00 41 No  --Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6108.22.00 42 No  --0Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6108.29.00 43  No  --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6108.3 - Nightdresses and pyjamas:
6108.31.00 - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
22 Not Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm
Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more:
17 No .Nightdresses
26 Not .Pyjamas
6108.32.00 - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
22 Not Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm
61 Not Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more
6108.39.00 62 Not --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.4 Chapter 61/13
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6108.9 - Other:
6108.91.00 - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
17 No Negliges, bathrobes, dressing gowns, kimonos,
and the like
63 Not Other
6108.92.00 - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
17 No Negliges, bathrobes, dressing gowns, kimonos,
and the like
64 Not Other
6108.99.00 65 Not --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6109 T-SHIRTS, SINGLETS AND OTHER VESTS,
KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6109.10.00 - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
T-shirts:
05 No .Men's or boys'
06 No .Women's or girls'
Other:
28 No .Men's or boys'
37  No .Women's or girls'
6109.90.00 - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
T-shirts:
05 No .Men's or boys'
06 No .Women's or girls'
Other:
28 No .Men's or boys'
37 No .Women's or girls'
T No. of garments
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 61/14
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6110 JERSEYS, PULLOVERS, CARDIGANS,
WAISTCOATS AND SIMILAR ARTICLES,
KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6110.1 - Of wool or fine animal hair:
6110.11.00 - - Of wool 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
40 No Men’s or boys’
41 No Women’s or girls’
6110.12.00 46  No  --Of Kashmir (cashmere) goats 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6110.19.00 49 No  --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6110.20.00 - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
Sweat shirts and the like:
50 No .Men's or boys'
52 No .Women's or girls'
Other:
57 No .Men's or boys'
53 No .Women's or girls'
6110.30.00 - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
Sweat shirts and the like:
50 No .Men's or boys'
52 No .Women's or girls'
Other:
57 No .Men's or boys'
53 No .Women's or girls'
6110.90.00 - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
66 No Men's or boys'
67  No Women's or girls'

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 61/15
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6111 BABIES' GARMENTS AND CLOTHING
ACCESSORIES, KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6111.20 - Of cotton:
6111.20.10 09 Pr - - - Stockings and understockings 5%
*%x 6111.20.20 13 - - - Clothing accessories, NSA, other than socks, ankle- Free
socks, sockettes and the like
*%x 6111.20.90 - --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
71 Not Ensembles, playsuits, rompersuits, suits, track
suits, and the like
72 No Coats and jackets, blazers, jumpers, cardigans,
sweaters, and the like
19 Not Sleepwear
04 No Shirts and blouses
11 No Trousers, excluding jeans
37 No T-shirts, singlets and other vests
49 Pr Socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like
79 Other
6111.30 - Of synthetic fibres:
6111.30.10 55 Pr  ---Stockings and understockings 5%
*%x 6111.30.20 58 - - - Clothing accessories, NSA, other than socks, ankle- Free
socks, sockettes and the like
*%x 6111.30.90 - --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
79 Noft Ensembles, playsuits, rompersuits, suits, track
suits, and the like
78 No Coats and jackets, blazers, jumpers, cardigans,
sweaters, and the like
81 Other

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12
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* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 61/16
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6111.90 - Of other textile materials:
6111.90.10 83  Pr  ---Stockings and understockings 5%
6111.90.20 50 - - - Clothing accessories, NSA, other than socks, ankle- Free
socks, sockettes and the like
6111.90.90 90 - --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112 TRACK SUITS, SKI SUITS AND SWIMWEAR,
KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6112.1 - Track suits:
6112.11.00 27  Not --0f cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.12.00 28 Nof --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.19.00 84 Not  --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.20.00 32 Not  -SKi suits 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.3 -Men's or boys' swimwear:
6112.31.00 15 No  --0Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.39.00 15 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 61/17
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
61124 - Women's or girls' swimwear:
6112.41.00 16  No  --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6112.49.00 16 No  --0Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6113 GARMENTS, MADE UP OF KNITTED OR
CROCHETED FABRICS OF 5903, 5906 OR
5907.00.00:
6113.00.1 - - - Of fabric, to which, if imported, 5906 would apply:
6113.00.11 20 No  ----Diving dress, wetsuits and similar garments 5%
6113.00.12 21 ----Goods, NSA, of fabric laminated with expanded or Free
foam rubber
*% 6113.00.19 24  No  ----Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6113.00.20 34 - - - Anti-radiation suits, anti-contamination suits, and 5%
similar protective garments
*%x 6113.00.90 39 - --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 61/18
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6114 OTHER GARMENTS, KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6114.20.00 - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
05 No Men's or boys' tops
06 No Women's or girls' tops
86 Other
6114.30.00 - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
05 No Men's or boys' tops
06 No Women's or girls' tops
88 Other
6114.90.00 - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
91 Of wool or fine animal hair
92 Other
6115 PANTY HOSE, TIGHTS, STOCKINGS, SOCKS AND
OTHER HOSIERY, INCLUDING GRADUATED
COMPRESSION HOSIERY (FOR EXAMPLE,
STOCKINGS FOR VARICOSE VEINS) AND
FOOTWEAR WITHOUT APPLIED SOLES,
KNITTED OR CROCHETED:
6115.10 - Graduated compression hosiery (for example,
stockings for varicose veins):
6115.10.10 17 Pr - --Goods, as follows: 10%
(a) panty hose and tights; DC:5%
(b) socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.10.90 20  Pr ---Other 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.6 Chapter 61/19
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6115.2 - Other panty hose and tights:
6115.21 - - Of synthetic fibres, measuring per single yarn less
than 67 decitex:
6115.21.10 30 No - --Less than 44 decitex, other than of elastic fabric 10%
DC:5%
CA:Free
From 1 January 2015 5%
CA:Free
6115.21.90 40  No  ---Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.22.00 50 No  --Of synthetic fibres, measuring per single yarn 10%
67 decitex or more DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.29.00 60 No  --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.30.00 70 Pr - Other women’s full-length or knee-length hosiery, 5%
measuring per single yarn less than 67 decitex
6115.9 - Other:
6115.94 - - Of wool or fine animal hair:
6115.94.10 61 Pr - - -Socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.94.90 07  Pr - --Other 5%
6115.95 - - Of cotton:
6115.95.10 - --Socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
52 Pr Men's
53 Pr Other
6115.95.90 08 Pr - --Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 61/20
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6115.96 - - Of synthetic fibres:
6115.96.10 - - -Socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
54 Pr Men's
55 Pr Other
6115.96.90 09 Pr - --Other 5%
6115.99 - - Of other textile materials:
6115.99.10 08 Pr - - -Socks, ankle-socks, sockettes and the like 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6115.99.90 09 Pr - --Other 5%
6116 GLOVES, MITTENS AND MITTS, KNITTED OR
CROCHETED:
6116.10.00 91 Pr - Impregnated, coated or covered with plastics or Free
rubber
6116.9 - Other:
6116.91.00 59 Pr - - Of wool or fine animal hair Free
6116.92.00 60 Pr - - Of cotton Free
6116.93.00 61 Pr - - Of synthetic fibres Free
6116.99.00 62 Pr - - Of other textile materials Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
(Chapter 62 follows) R.6 Chapter 61/21
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6117 OTHER MADE UP CLOTHING ACCESSORIES,
KNITTED OR CROCHETED; KNITTED OR
CROCHETED PARTS OF GARMENTS OR OF
CLOTHING ACCESSORIES:
6117.10.00 19 No - Shawls, scarves, mufflers, mantillas, veils and the like Free
6117.80 - Other accessories:
6117.80.10 05 No - --Ties, bow ties and cravats 5%
6117.80.90 08 - --Other Free
6117.90 - Parts:
6117.90.10 40 - - - Parts, as follows: 10%
(a) of elastic or rubberised fabric; DC:5%
(b) of padded skiwear;
(c) of parkas
From 1 January 2015 5%
6117.90.20 41 ---Of goods, NSA, as follows: 5%
(a) stockings and understockings;
(b) ties and bow ties
6117.90.30 42 - - - Of clothing accessories, NSA, other than socks, Free
ankle-socks, sockettes and the like
6117.90.40 57 - - - Shoulder pads Free
6117.90.90 93 - --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



